AMENDMENTAGORITHATION NO SEPECTIVE DATE STRUCTURE TO A PROJECTION OF AGAINSTANCE OF THE AMENDMENT AND A PROJECT NO OF AGAINSTANCE OF THE AMENDMENT OF TH	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES		
See Block 16C 1874009204204 1874009204040404040404040404040404040404040			4 05	NUCLTION/DUDOLIAGE DEG. NO.	Is DDO IS	1 2		
NOSE MAD CONTRACTING OPERATIONS DIV NOSE MAD CONTRACTING OPERATIONS NOSE MAD CONTRACTING OPERATIONS NOSE MAD CONTRACTING OPERATION OPERAT					5. PROJE	СТ №. (Іт арріісавіе)		
AND CONTRACTOR OPERATION OF THE MANAGEMENT OF SOUTH ACCOUNTS OF THE MANAGEMENT OF TH								
ISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES LLC ttn::JOHN MURRAY X DAY 1975 H ST MD 300 LLATHE KS 660618425 X DAY 1975	6.ISSUED BY CODE 05114 NNSA M&O Contracting Operations Div NA-APM-13 Forrestal Building 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Washington DC 20585			NNSA Nevada Field OFC NA-00-NV P.O. Box 98518				
ISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES LLC ttn::JOHN MURRAY X DAY 1975 H ST MD 300 LLATHE KS 660618425 X DAY 1975	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	. county. State and ZIP Code)	, , 9A	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEDIDATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set from in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers and a above flowing methods (is) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment prote the bour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. By one of the Including Intems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (ii) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the direct submitted is or (i) By separate letter or retegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. PLAILIER OF YOUR ACKNOWN. IDIOEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER it itsy virtue of the amendment syst obesite to change and file readers you benies to change and pile readers you benies to change and size specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if recurring) 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONORERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONORER IN THE 14. 14. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONORERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONORER IN THE 14. 15. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONORERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONORER IN THE 14. 16. CHECKORE 17. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.13(3). 17. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.13(3). 18. THIS ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONORER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. 19. DO THER (Specify type of modification and authority) 20. DO THER (Specify type of modification in the file of the country of the AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.13(3). 21. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation contract subject matter where feasible.) 22. CONTINUE OF THE PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) MISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES LLC Attn: JOHN MURRAY 23500 W 105TH ST MD 300 OLATHE KS 660618425			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE -NA 0 0 0 3 6 2 4				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEDIDATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set from in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers and a above flowing methods (is) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment prote the bour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. By one of the Including Intems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (ii) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the direct submitted is or (i) By separate letter or retegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. PLAILIER OF YOUR ACKNOWN. IDIOEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER it itsy virtue of the amendment syst obesite to change and file readers you benies to change and pile readers you benies to change and size specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if recurring) 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONORERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONORER IN THE 14. 14. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONORERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONORER IN THE 14. 15. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONORERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONORER IN THE 14. 16. CHECKORE 17. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.13(3). 17. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.13(3). 18. THIS ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONORER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. 19. DO THER (Specify type of modification and authority) 20. DO THER (Specify type of modification in the file of the country of the AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.13(3). 21. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation contract subject matter where feasible.) 22. CONTINUE OF THE PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY	CODE 080083514	FACILITY CODE		•				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers sextended. se								
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Section I Clause DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (DEC 2000) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT, MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to obligate Incremental Funding in the amount of \$13,116,446.18. This modification is associated with PR No. 18NA004204. See page 2. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Raymond E. Cruz, Jr. 15B. CONTRACTOROFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 6/27/2018	THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF (virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offereference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANI r already submitted , such change m is received prior to the opening hour lired)	D DATE SPI ay be made and date sp Wet Inc	ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF by telegram or letter, provided each telegral ecified.	YOUR OFFER m or letter mak \$13,116	tif by ses , 446.18		
ELMPORTANT: Contractor	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	ECT THE AD AUTHORITY	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang 'OF FAR 43.103(b).				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
The purpose of this modification is to obligate Incremental Funding in the amount of \$13,116,446.18. This modification is associated with PR No. 18NA004204. See page 2. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Raymond E. Cruz, Jr. 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 6/27/2018	X Section I Clause DEA	R 970.5232-4 Oblig	gation	of Funds (DEC 2000)				
The purpose of this modification is to obligate Incremental Funding in the amount of \$13,116,446.18. This modification is associated with PR No. 18NA004204. See page 2. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Raymond E. Cruz, Jr. 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 6/27/2018	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not.	is required to sign this documen	t and return	copies to the issu	uing office.			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Raymond E. Cruz, Jr. 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 6/27/2018	The purpose of this modifica	tion is to obligat	e Incr	emental Funding in the	ŕ	c of		
	Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		16A. Ray	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF		or print) 16C. DATE SIGNED		
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		1 /	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		6/27/2018		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Mission Support and Test Services, LLC (MSTS) Contract No. DE-NA0003624 Modification No. 0023 Page 2 of 2

Detail of Current Funds Obligated under CLIN 0001B:

**Detail of Operating Funds Obligated by this Modification	Total Operating Obligation
Operating	-\$853,841.57
Construction	\$13,900,000.00
Isotopes	\$0.00
Nuclear Waste Fund	\$70,287.75
Total Operating Funds	\$13,116,446.18

The Department of Energy hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

		Transition	Base Term		Total Transition, M&O & SPP
		CLIN 0001A	M&O CLIN 0001B	SPP CLIN 0002B	
Funds Obligated for Transition Activities		\$0			
Funds Obligated through Modification No.: 00	021	\$10,000,000.00	\$633,132,927.13	\$95,894,301.25	
Funds Obligated by this Modification No.: 00	023	\$0	\$13,116,446.18	\$0	
Funds Obligated Since Inception of					
Contract:		\$10,000,000.00	\$646,249,373.31	\$95,894,301.25	\$752,143,674.56

^{**} Mod 0022 - Administrative Modification